
60 min

27.75 miles

49 27.8 mph

1 2 BRUSA, Johan Premier Racing 614493 0:59:59 00:00
2 6 KOVALCIK, Zachary POA Racing 266774 0:59:59 00:00
3 108 HOGMAN, Samuel West Coast Gunners INTL-CAN 0:59:59 00:00
4 5 ERICKSON, Galen Coalition Cycling 82933 0:59:59 00:00
5 331 BLOOMER, Casey Apex Racing 639473 0:59:59 00:00
6 772 FORD, Thomas 0 INTL-CAN 0:59:59 00:00
7 111 KINNEY, Nigel Red Kilo INTL-CAN 0:59:59 00:00
8 770 DELUCE, Sage Lost Boys Book Club INTL-CAN 0:59:59 00:00
9 105 GADZHIIEV, Ruslan Hewdog Racing INTL-CAN 0:59:59 00:00

10 774 HILL, Casey Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes INTL-CAN 0:59:59 00:00
11 14 HOLLISTER, Scout Coalition Cycling 606299 0:59:59 00:00
12 775 GUEST, Cole Glotman Simpson INTL-CAN 0:59:59 00:00
13 80 STARKEY, Trenton Fount Cycling Guild 559602 0:59:59 00:00
14 104 BROWN, Ian Red Kilo INTL-CAN 0:59:59 00:00
15 769 ROBINSON, Mitchell Steed Cycles INTL-CAN 0:59:59 00:00
16 771 LUTZ, Nicolas Glotman Simpson INTL-CAN 0:59:59 00:00
17 24 WILSON, Chris Fount Cycling Guild 514629 0:59:59 00:00
18 19 MADDOCK, Jim Expeditors 245670 0:59:59 00:00
19 63 BAUMHOVER, Brian Mercedes-Benz 411844 0:59:59 00:00
20 9 SCHWARTZ, Theodore Premier Racing Seattle 330330 0:59:59 00:00
21 42 GOURD, Jeremy Meraloma Racing INTL-CAN 0:59:59 00:00
22 116 REYNDERS, John ACT 255625 0:59:59 00:00
23 553 WEST, Finn ACT 635381 0:59:59 00:00
24 154 CUCCO, William Veloce Racing Team 439021 0:59:59 00:00
25 146 UBERTI, Chris Cleveland Cycling Academy 238311 0:59:59 00:00
26 156 CARLUCCI, Steve Fount Cycling Guild 624493 0:59:59 00:00
27 758 HUTCHINSON, Alexander Red Kilo INTL-CAN 0:59:59 00:00
28 134 DUERFELDT, Austin 0 651711 0:59:59 00:00
29 768 COLLINS, Peter Expediters Elite Cycling 632290 0:59:59 00:00
30 149 SEVERY, Mark Premier Racing 496555 1:00:21 00:22
31 10 MCKEAN, Parker Premier Racing 526034 1:00:23 00:24
32 1 TWARDZIK, Chris Premier Racing 214207 1:00:23 00:24
33 13 KLEIN, Ethan POA Racing 630418 1:00:25 00:26
34 98 WELCH, Samuel Apex Racing 480293 1:00:39 00:40
35 16 TARBATH, Forest 0 620341 1:00:39 00:40
36 97 HITCHCOCK, Brian Fount Cycling Guild 284741 1:00:56 00:57
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PLACE BIB # RIDERS NAME TEAM / AFFILIATION

USA Cycling Chief Judge - William Rudnick

 - 

# of Starters

EPO - DAY 1 - FSA DOWNTOWN CRITERIUM

Friday - June 28, 2024 - Everett, WA

Presented by Revo Racing & The City of Everett

Men Category Pro / 1 / 2

Finish Results

DNF 7 HALFAKER, Aaron Coalition Cycling 570873 DNF -
DNF 11 FRIGO, Sam Coalition Cycling 584937 DNF -
DNF 12 HSU, Johnathan Expeditors 591106 DNF -
DNF 17 ZHANG, Xiaohan ACT 615238 DNF -
DNF 107 VANDERZANDEN, Ben OTTOLOCK 615593 DNF -
DNF 130 AUSTIN, Andrew Hagens Berman Racing 316276 DNF -
DNF 180 ROBINSON, Steven Zealous Racing 213399 DNF -
DNF 762 DOWD, Henry Red Kilo INTL-CAN DNF -
DNF 763 GIBSON, Colin Keller Rohrback 250723 DNF -
DNF 764 VENABLE, Brian 0 - DNF -
DNF 773 COWLEY, Brendan Lost Boys Book Club INTL-CAN DNF -
DNF 119 READ, Jacob Mercedes-Benz 349648 DNF -
DNF 776 ZUGOR, Eric POA Racing 399714 DNF -
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60 min

27.75 miles

41 27.8 mph

1 2 BRUSA, Johan Premier Racing 614493 0:59:59 00:00 50
2 6 KOVALCIK, Zachary POA Racing 266774 0:59:59 00:00 40
3 108 HOGMAN, Samuel West Coast Gunners INTL-CAN 0:59:59 00:00 35
4 5 ERICKSON, Galen Coalition Cycling 82933 0:59:59 00:00 30
5 331 BLOOMER, Casey Apex Racing 639473 0:59:59 00:00 28
6 772 FORD, Thomas 0 INTL-CAN 0:59:59 00:00 26
7 111 KINNEY, Nigel Red Kilo INTL-CAN 0:59:59 00:00 24
8 770 DELUCE, Sage Lost Boys Book Club INTL-CAN 0:59:59 00:00 22
9 774 HILL, Casey Red Truck Racing p/b Mosaic Homes INTL-CAN 0:59:59 00:00 20

10 14 HOLLISTER, Scout Coalition Cycling 606299 0:59:59 00:00 18
11 775 GUEST, Cole Glotman Simpson INTL-CAN 0:59:59 00:00 16
12 80 STARKEY, Trenton Fount Cycling Guild 559602 0:59:59 00:00 14
13 104 BROWN, Ian Red Kilo INTL-CAN 0:59:59 00:00 12
14 769 ROBINSON, Mitchell Steed Cycles INTL-CAN 0:59:59 00:00 10
15 771 LUTZ, Nicolas Glotman Simpson INTL-CAN 0:59:59 00:00 8
16 24 WILSON, Chris Fount Cycling Guild 514629 0:59:59 00:00 6
17 19 MADDOCK, Jim Expeditors 245670 0:59:59 00:00 4
18 63 BAUMHOVER, Brian Mercedes-Benz 411844 0:59:59 00:00 3
19 9 SCHWARTZ, Theodore Premier Racing Seattle 330330 0:59:59 00:00 2
20 42 GOURD, Jeremy Meraloma Racing INTL-CAN 0:59:59 00:00 1
21 553 WEST, Finn ACT 635381 0:59:59 00:00
22 154 CUCCO, William Veloce Racing Team 439021 0:59:59 00:00
23 146 UBERTI, Chris Cleveland Cycling Academy 238311 0:59:59 00:00
24 156 CARLUCCI, Steve Fount Cycling Guild 624493 0:59:59 00:00
25 758 HUTCHINSON, Alexander Red Kilo INTL-CAN 0:59:59 00:00
26 134 DUERFELDT, Austin 0 651711 0:59:59 00:00
27 768 COLLINS, Peter Expediters Elite Cycling 632290 0:59:59 00:00
28 149 SEVERY, Mark Premier Racing 496555 1:00:21 00:22
29 1 TWARDZIK, Chris Premier Racing 214207 1:00:23 00:24
30 13 KLEIN, Ethan POA Racing 630418 1:00:25 00:26
31 98 WELCH, Samuel Apex Racing 480293 1:00:39 00:40

DNF 7 HALFAKER, Aaron Coalition Cycling 570873 DNF -
DNF 11 FRIGO, Sam Coalition Cycling 584937 DNF -
DNF 12 HSU, Johnathan Expeditors 591106 DNF -
DNF 17 ZHANG, Xiaohan ACT 615238 DNF -
DNF 107 VANDERZANDEN, Ben OTTOLOCK 615593 DNF -
DNF 130 AUSTIN, Andrew Hagens Berman Racing 316276 DNF -
DNF 762 DOWD, Henry Red Kilo INTL-CAN DNF -
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DNF 773 COWLEY, Brendan Lost Boys Book Club INTL-CAN DNF -
DNF 119 READ, Jacob Mercedes-Benz 349648 DNF -
DNF 776 ZUGOR, Eric POA Racing 399714 DNF -
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45 min

20.25 miles

28 27.1 mph

1 135 HAVILL, Ryan ACT 570815 0:44:49 00:00
2 377 PHERRIBO, Alex Mercedes-Benz 652073 0:44:49 00:00
3 110 CAPEWELL, Ashley Red Kilo INTL-CAN 0:44:49 00:00
4 181 GALLAGHER, Graham Coalition Cycling 528859 0:44:49 00:00
5 382 DENNISON, Ryan Mercedes-Benz 560334 0:44:49 00:00
6 121 ARLING, Noah Coalition Cycling 629550 0:44:49 00:00
7 107 VANDERZANDEN, Ben OTTOLOCK 615593 0:44:49 00:00
8 738 HUNT, Oliver Hagans Berman Racing Seattle 610852 0:44:49 00:00
9 558 MCLEAN, Theodore Veloce Racing 395052 0:44:49 00:00

10 316 LEMKE, Brandon ACT 620352 0:44:49 00:00
11 106 HARRINGTON, Will Meraloma Racing - 0:44:49 00:00
12 120 PEREZ, Luis Coalition Cycling 616678 0:44:49 00:00
13 320 BAYSA, Matt ACT 576304 0:44:49 00:00
14 346 NEMETH, Corban Mercedes-Benz 514708 0:44:49 00:00
15 554 MUMFORD, Peter ACT 633292 0:44:49 00:00
16 318 SHIEH, Brian ACT 405923 0:44:49 00:00
17 435 POST, Mason Apex Racing 751902 0:44:49 00:00
18 42 GOURD, Jeremy Meraloma Racing INTL-CAN 0:44:49 00:00
19 33 MONNIG, John Mercedes-Benz 608281 0:44:49 00:00
20 69 BRUGMANS, Maarten Mercedes-Benz 544241 0:45:03 00:14
21 607 RATE, Angus ACT 606145 0:45:05 00:16
22 119 READ, Jacob Mercedes-Benz 349648 0:45:05 00:16

DNF 315 KENNEDY, Quin ACT 630464 DNF -
DNF 317 HARKINS, Elias ACT 639623 DNF -
DNF 375 LUCAS, Matthew Liquid Velo 656963 DNF -
DNF 415 EVANS, Jason Veloce Racing Team 294031 DNF -
DNF 416 CUCCO, Jeremy Veloce Racing Team 439012 DNF -
DNF 739 BULGER, Jackson Arrivee Cycling Club 581531 DNF -
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45 min

20.25 miles

22 27.1 mph

1 135 HAVILL, Ryan ACT 570815 0:44:49 00:00 50
2 377 PHERRIBO, Alex Mercedes-Benz 652073 0:44:49 00:00 40
3 110 CAPEWELL, Ashley Red Kilo INTL-CAN 0:44:49 00:00 35
4 181 GALLAGHER, Graham Coalition Cycling 528859 0:44:49 00:00 30
5 382 DENNISON, Ryan Mercedes-Benz 560334 0:44:49 00:00 28
6 121 ARLING, Noah Coalition Cycling 629550 0:44:49 00:00 26
7 107 VANDERZANDEN, Ben OTTOLOCK 615593 0:44:49 00:00 24
8 738 HUNT, Oliver Hagans Berman Racing Seattle 610852 0:44:49 00:00 22
9 316 LEMKE, Brandon ACT 620352 0:44:49 00:00 20

10 106 HARRINGTON, Will Meraloma Racing - 0:44:49 00:00 18
11 120 PEREZ, Luis Coalition Cycling 616678 0:44:49 00:00 16
12 320 BAYSA, Matt ACT 576304 0:44:49 00:00 14
13 346 NEMETH, Corban Mercedes-Benz 514708 0:44:49 00:00 12
14 318 SHIEH, Brian ACT 405923 0:44:49 00:00 10
15 435 POST, Mason Apex Racing 751902 0:44:49 00:00 8
16 42 GOURD, Jeremy Meraloma Racing INTL-CAN 0:44:49 00:00 6
17 33 MONNIG, John Mercedes-Benz 608281 0:44:49 00:00 4
18 69 BRUGMANS, Maarten Mercedes-Benz 544241 0:45:03 00:14 3
19 119 READ, Jacob Mercedes-Benz 349648 0:45:05 00:16 2

DNF 315 KENNEDY, Quin ACT 630464 DNF -
DNF 375 LUCAS, Matthew Liquid Velo 656963 DNF -
DNF 739 BULGER, Jackson Arrivee Cycling Club 581531 DNF -
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45 min

20.25 miles

25 27 mph

1 137 ROBINSON, Keith Hagens Berman Racing Seattle 180752 0:44:56 00:00
2 127 SPIVACK, Ian Greenies Bike Shop Richland, WA 293867 0:44:56 00:00
3 99 ALLEN, Matthew Team Cuore Test Lab 199175 0:46:17 01:21
4 564 FREE, Tyler Liquid Velo 543233 0:46:17 01:21
5 71 HORAN, Thomas Fell Swoop 498642 0:46:17 01:21
6 161 JASON, Bethel Drop Bar Racing 169273 0:46:17 01:21
7 57 DUXBURY, Alec KR Cycling 10304 0:46:21 01:25
8 58 HALEY, Bradlee Liquid Velo Cycling 288845 0:46:27 01:31
9 30 MARTIN, Andrew Tenspeed Hero 89104 0:46:27 01:31

10 109 MARCOTTE, Vincent Red Kilo INTL-CAN 0:46:27 01:31
11 157 BROTHERS, Chad Tenspeed Hero 195500 0:46:27 01:31
12 322 GINGRICH, Steve Apex Racing 278610 0:46:27 01:31
13 81 MCCLOUD, Kurtis Hagens Berman Racing Seattle 56986 0:46:27 01:31
14 103 CONNER, Sean Red Kilo - 0:46:27 01:31
15 401 VENABLE, Travis REVO Racing 275610 0:46:27 01:31

DNF 74 HAKKEN, Nathan REVO Racing 271870 DNF -
DNF 102 ATKEY, Warren Hutch's Bend Dental 50756 DNF -
DNF 133 BEELS, Peter Apex Racing 235743 DNF -
DNF 351 PETERSON, Zqwan Fell Swoop 109655 DNF -
DNF 360 DAVID, Grainger Hagens Berman Racing Seattle 582145 DNF -
DNF 454 SILER, Benjamin Hagens Berman Racing Seattle 292920 DNF -
DNF 509 GARCIA, Marcos 0 766449 DNF -
DNF 555 DANN, Matthew ACT - DNF -
DNF 764 VENABLE, Brian 0 260486 DNF -
DNF 1000 STOUT, Scott Hagens Berman Racing Seattle 297455 DNF -
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45 min

20.25 miles

11 27 mph

1 137 ROBINSON, Keith Hagens Berman Racing Seattle 180752 0:44:56 00:00 50
2 127 SPIVACK, Ian Greenies Bike Shop Richland, WA 293867 0:44:56 00:00 40
3 99 ALLEN, Matthew Team Cuore Test Lab 199175 0:46:17 01:21 35
4 71 HORAN, Thomas Fell Swoop 498642 0:46:17 01:21 30
5 30 MARTIN, Andrew Tenspeed Hero 89104 0:46:27 01:31 28
6 109 MARCOTTE, Vincent Red Kilo INTL-CAN 0:46:27 01:31 26
7 322 GINGRICH, Steve Apex Racing 278610 0:46:27 01:31 24
8 81 MCCLOUD, Kurtis Hagens Berman Racing Seattle 56986 0:46:27 01:31 22
9 103 CONNER, Sean Red Kilo - 0:46:27 01:31 20

10 401 VENABLE, Travis REVO Racing 275610 0:46:27 01:31 18
DNF 133 BEELS, Peter Apex Racing 235743 DNF -
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45 min

16.5 miles

17 23.7 mph

1 101 URBAN, Rachel Coalition Cycling 590516 0:41:44 00:00
2 99 MITCHELL, Charlotte Red Kilo INTL-CAN 0:42:07 00:23
3 100 ROBERTS, Eleanor Red Kilo INTL-CAN 0:42:18 00:34
4 341 LAW, Claire Breakfast Racing Team 581579 0:42:18 00:34
5 760 LAW, Jessica 0 INTL-CAN 0:42:18 00:34
6 1000 VAAGS, Elizabeth Independent INTL-CAN 0:42:18 00:34
7 765 CONEY, Helena Me Myself and I INTL-CAN 0:42:18 00:34
8 759 LUO, Elisa UCSD Cycling 752732 0:42:18 00:34
9 761 ROBINSON, Callah Coalition Cycling 389910 0:42:18 00:34

10 304 SHAPPELL, Brittani 0 644409 0:42:18 00:34
11 106 MCBIRNEY, Margaux Coalition Cycling 503370 0:42:18 00:34
12 160 STERN, Karyn Coalition Cycling 572630 0:42:18 00:34

DNF 98 OSMONSON, Bry Breakfast Racing Team 592011 DNF -
DNF 152 MOHRBACHER, Nikki Coalition Cycling 495210 DNF -
DNF 333 LIM, Sara AUTOMATIC Lonely Hearts Racing 569956 DNF -
DNF 746 ROBINSON, Keaghlan 0 512754 DNF -
DNF 766 GERTH, Jennifer Crit Nasty INTL-CAN DNF -
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TIME
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45 min

16.5 miles

17 23.7 mph

1 101 URBAN, Rachel Coalition Cycling 590516 0:41:44 00:00 50
2 99 MITCHELL, Charlotte Red Kilo INTL-CAN 0:42:07 00:23 40
3 100 ROBERTS, Eleanor Red Kilo INTL-CAN 0:42:18 00:34 35
4 341 LAW, Claire Breakfast Racing Team 581579 0:42:18 00:34 30
5 760 LAW, Jessica 0 INTL-CAN 0:42:18 00:34 28
6 1000 VAAGS, Elizabeth Independent INTL-CAN 0:42:18 00:34 26
7 765 CONEY, Helena Me Myself and I INTL-CAN 0:42:18 00:34 24
8 759 LUO, Elisa UCSD Cycling 752732 0:42:18 00:34 22
9 761 ROBINSON, Callah Coalition Cycling 389910 0:42:18 00:34 20

10 304 SHAPPELL, Brittani 0 644409 0:42:18 00:34 18
11 106 MCBIRNEY, Margaux Coalition Cycling 503370 0:42:18 00:34 16
12 160 STERN, Karyn Coalition Cycling 572630 0:42:18 00:34 14

DNF 98 OSMONSON, Bry Breakfast Racing Team 592011 DNF -
DNF 152 MOHRBACHER, Nikki Coalition Cycling 495210 DNF -
DNF 333 LIM, Sara AUTOMATIC Lonely Hearts Racing 569956 DNF -
DNF 746 ROBINSON, Keaghlan 0 512754 DNF -
DNF 766 GERTH, Jennifer Crit Nasty INTL-CAN DNF -
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